
 
Substitute Musician List Diocese of Cleveland  November 2023
- Office for Worship; 1404 E 9th St, (6th floor); Cleveland OH 44114 
To be added to or deleted from this list: contact Dr. Thomas Fielding <tfielding@dioceseofcleveland.org> 
Inclusion on this list does NOT constitute an endorsement of skills. Musicians are placed on this list at their request. It is up to the 
employer to determine the suitability of an individual for a particular engagement. Appropriate fees are negotiated directly with the 
individual musician. 
 Name Email Phone Organ 

Piano 
YES 

Vocal 
 
YES  

Saturday 
Vigil 
YES 

Sunday 
Masses 
YES 

Weddings 
 
YES 

Funerals 
 
YES 

Caryn Armbruster dogmom1955@gmail.com 330-815-6940 Organ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Kathy Banks tasota142@yahoo.com 330-502-1118 ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  
Robert Bardwell robert.bardwell@gmail.com 216-244-1473 ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Lydia Betsa lydia.betsa@gmail.com 216-387-3861 Piano ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Frank Bianchi fbianchi@bw.edu 216-374-9654 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Aga Bieniek agabien68@gmail.com 440-318-4680 ✓ ✓ ✓ limited ✓limited ✓ ✓ 
Madeleine Breen madeleinebreen@sbcglobal.net  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Don Brickman don.brickman@gmail.com 216-319-4965 ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ 
Mike Caraffi michael.caraffi@pnc.com 216-355-3598 ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Marty Cosgrove mjcosgrove@yahoo.com 301-356-0998 ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Lorrie Coughlin Music@stjosephavonlake.org 440-897-0894 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Arline Debelak-Price adeb103207@sbcglobal.net 216-253-7932 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Robert Dubbs  216-357-3034 Piano  ✓ ✓   

Charles Eversole eversolec2667@gmail.com 216-255-2646 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Jason Falkofsky jfalkofsky@gmail.com 216-548-4898 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
John Franks jaf3315@aol.com 419-504-8452 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ 
Mary Ferraiuolo Ferrauiolomcrs@gmail.com 330-608-2552 ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Richard Gullion rdgullion@gmail.com 216-288-7876 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Theresia Hartz thartz@neo.rr.com 2173-928-330  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Greg Heislman gheislman@cox.net 9152-773-216  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Dan Hathaway danielhathaway@mac.com 216-496-6337 ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Robert Hayes Jr 93bhayes@gmail.com 440-344-5649 Organ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ 
Nathan Hetrick nhetrick@hspal.org 320-309-8806 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Tom Holzheimer  teh@stcharlesonline.org 440-263-7676 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Chris Ilg chrispilg@gmail.com 330-241-2005 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Coeli Ingold claireingold@gmail.com 216-256-4232 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Br Gary Jeriha OFM jeriha@aol.com 317-560-8638 ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Paul R. Jones ka8wwk@gmail.com 330-329-4136 Organ  ✓ ✓  ✓ 
David Jaronowski djaronowski@stritaparish.com 216-534-4876 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Rob Keshock Rob.keshock@me.com 440-799-7520 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Angela Kovic aleekovic@gmail.com 216-870-8665 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Dave Krizan krizan1838@gmail.com 216-375-6136 ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ 
Yuliana Kvinta-Vogler ykvinta@gmail.com 234-716-3287 ✓ ✓ ✓ Some ✓ ✓ 
Tim Lake tpl20404@sbcglobal.net 440-289-7646 Piano ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Rosemary Labuda rose.labuda@gmail.com 440-382-1770 ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Susan Lezan cleopatrasneedle@aol.com 440-323-1022 ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Kyle Lorek Klorek10@gmail.com 440-856-5380 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  
Jason Lorenzon lorenzonlaw@gmail.com 330-472-5856 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   
Dan Maier danmaier145@hotmail.com 9143-773-216  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Gerry Mass gerry@gerardskeyboards.com 440-884-4135 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Christopher McGilton kms250@yahoo.com 330-459-0881 Piano ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Joseph Mernagh josephjmernagh@gmail.com 330-310-5290 ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 



Philip Mernagh pamernagh@gmail.com 330-645-5872 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Sean Morris smorrispiano@gmail.com 330-906-2564 ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ 
Gregory Paparizos gpaparizos@basilthegreat.org 216-337-2328 ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Patricia Pohl pdpohl927@gmail.com 440-391-0716 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Rees Roberts rroberts@apollosfire.org 501-993-8457 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Yu Sakamoto sakkipiano@gmail.com 216-225-0872 Piano  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Abby Schad abbytschad@gmail.com 440-876-3730 Piano ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Julie Slattery jaslattery@oh.rr.com 440-897-6227 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Bob Soeder bsoeder@sbcglobal.net 216-287-9767 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ 
Lynn Steward lfrey011@gmail.com 330-417-0959 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Gary Suchocki gary.suchocki@gmail.com 216-524-6937 ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ 
Caleb Tate calebtateperformingarts225@

gmail.com 
567-333-0237 ✓ ✓    ✓ 

Jim Timko Jtimko1388@aol.com 440-382-3354 ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Bill Toler choirmaster2000@yahoo.com 440-667-0407 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Mery Tomsick merytomsick@gmail.com 440-655-6734 Guitar ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Alex Ulle aulle94@gmail.com 440-463-3632 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Bob Varga jrv1945@aol.com 440-773-1094 ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Angela Visnosky avisnosky18@yahoo.com 330-242-4388 ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Mara Wehrung marajt@gmail.com 734-262-2763 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Gabriele Wert pianoquirks@gmail.com 216-375-4125 ✓    ✓ ✓ 
David Williams auralartist@gmail.com 216-533-1594       
Germaine S. Zaitz mzp.3@yahoo.com 440-716-1236 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Patty Zinn Patty.Zinn@msmctech.com 216-857-4050 Piano  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
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